SECTION XIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2564 OF 2011.

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

..Appellants

Versus

MARYKUTTY THOMAS & ANR.

.. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 30th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order;

"Learned counsel for the parties have not filed their statement of case. Their right to file the statement of case is forfeited.

Service is complete.

Original record is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Its is further submitted that right to file statement of case for the parties has been forfeited vide this Court's order dated 30.7.2014.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar under Order V Rule 30 for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
- 2. Mr. M. P. Vinod, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

g1