SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2564/2011

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MARYKUTTY THOMAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 40729/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 30-07-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment as party respondent filed by Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, learned counsel for the applicant, is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER